

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1421

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact two new sections to chapter 36-21.1 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to agricultural and game and fish activities; and to"

Page 1, after line 24, insert:

"c. Any scientific research conducted at a public or private facility or laboratory by or under the direction of a qualified researcher;"

Page 2, line 1, replace "c." with "d."

Page 2, line 2, replace "d." with "e."

Page 2, line 3, replace "e." with "f."

Page 2, line 4, replace "f." with "g."

Page 2, line 5, replace "g." with "h."

Page 3, remove lines 4 through 15

Renumber accordingly